
General 
Fund 11

Coop
 Fund 12

Building 
Fund 21

Child Nutrition
Fund 22

Maps 
Fund 24

District Sources of Revenue
1100 Taxes Levied/Assessed 1,903,293.38 0.00 271,972.12 0.00 0.00
1300 Earnings-Investments & Bond Sales 2.96 0.00 24,492.55 0.00 0.00
1400 Rental Disposals & Commissions 13,262.29 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1500 Reimbursements 20,656.05 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1600 Other Local Sources 25,968.46 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1700 Child Nutrition Programs 20,319.47 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1800 Athletics 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1900 School Activities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

1,983,502.61 0.00 296,464.67 0.00 0.00
Intermediate Sources of Revenue
2100 County 4 Mill Ad Valorem Tax 111,764.72 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2200 County Apportionment 9,897.46 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

121,662.18 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
State Sources of Revenue
3110 Gross Production Tax 199,127.56 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3120 Motor Vehicle Collections 234,273.61 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3130 Rural Electric Cooperative Tax 313,107.61 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3140 State School Land Earnings 60,568.20 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3150 Vehicle Tax Stamp 246.92 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

807,323.90 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3210 Foundation & Salary Incentive Aid 638,713.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3250 Education Flexible Benefit Allowance 363,609.48 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

1,002,322.48 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3400 State-Categorical 31,302.20 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3600 Other State Sources 1,165.89 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3700 Child Nutrition Programs 1,534.94 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3800 State-Vocational Programs 23,220.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

57,223.03 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Federal Sources of Revenue
4100 Federal Direct 64,241.70 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4200 Disadvantaged Students 78,146.20 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4300 Individuals with Disabilities 88,896.35 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4400 Title IV, V, VI and X 16,182.10 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4700 Child Nutrition Programs 109,760.46 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

357,226.81 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
New Revenue Received From School Year 2020 4,329,261.01 0.00 296,464.67 0.00 0.00

Balance Sheet Accounts
6110 Cash Forward June 30,  2019 966,738.05 0.00 666,644.96 0.00 0.00
6140 Estopped Warrants 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

966,738.05 0.00 666,644.96 0.00 0.00

Non-Revenue Receipts
5100 Bond Sales 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5120 -5190 Return of Assets 3,611.68 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5600 Correcting Entry 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3,611.68 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

5,295,999.06 0.00Total Revenue Available FY 2020 963,109.63 0.00 0.00
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Municipal Levy 
Fund 25

ChildCare
Fund 26

Bond 
Funds 31-39

Sinking 
Fund 41

Endowment
Fund 50

District Sources of Revenue
1100 Taxes Levied/Assessed 0.00 0.00 0.00 330,451.96 0.00
1300 Earnings-Investments & Bond Sales 0.00 0.00 0.00 164.47 0.00
1400 Rental Disposals & Commissions 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1500 Reimbursements 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1600 Other Local Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1800 Athletics 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1900 School Activities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 330,616.43 0.00
Intermediate Sources of Revenue
2100 County 4 Mill Ad Valorem Tax 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2200 County Apportionment 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
State Sources of Revenue
3110 Gross Production Tax 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3120 Motor Vehicle Collections 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3130 Rural Electric Cooperative Tax 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3140 State School Land Earnings 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3150 Vehicle Tax Stamp 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3210 Foundation & Salary Incentive Aid 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3250 Education Flexible Benefit Allowance 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3400 State-Categorical 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3600 Other State Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3800 State-Vocational Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Federal Sources of Revenue
4100 Federal Direct 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4200 Disadvantaged Students 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4300 Individuals with Disabilities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4400 Title IV, V, VI and X 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
New Revenue Received From School Year 2020 0.00 0.00 0.00 330,616.43 0.00

Balance Sheet Accounts
6110 Cash Forward June 30,  2019 0.00 0.00 0.00 112,733.06 0.00
6140 Estopped Warrants 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 112,733.06 0.00

Non-Revenue Receipts
5100 Bond Sales 0.00 0.00 765,000.00 0.00 0.00
5120 -5190 Return of Assets 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5600 Correcting Entry 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 765,000.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00Total Revenue Available  FY 2020 0.00 443,349.49 0.00

For Your Information Only

Oklahoma State Department of Education 10/22/2021 2:01:42 AM

2020-- OCAS -- School District Revenue Report

County:

District: Page: 2I015  

69 STEPHENS    



Activity
Fund 60

Trust & Agency
Funds 81-86

Source
Total

District Sources of Revenue
1100 Taxes Levied/Assessed 0.00 0.00 2,505,717.46
1300 Earnings-Investments & Bond Sales 422.00 0.00 25,081.98
1400 Rental Disposals & Commissions 0.00 0.00 13,262.29
1500 Reimbursements 0.00 0.00 20,656.05
1600 Other Local Sources 0.00 0.00 25,968.46
1700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 20,319.47
1800 Athletics 123,404.48 0.00 123,404.48
1900 School Activities 150,064.72 0.00 150,064.72

273,891.20 0.00 2,884,474.91
Intermediate Sources of Revenue
2100 County 4 Mill Ad Valorem Tax 0.00 0.00 111,764.72
2200 County Apportionment 0.00 0.00 9,897.46

0.00 0.00 121,662.18
State Sources of Revenue
3110 Gross Production Tax 0.00 0.00 199,127.56
3120 Motor Vehicle Collections 0.00 0.00 234,273.61
3130 Rural Electric Cooperative Tax 0.00 0.00 313,107.61
3140 State School Land Earnings 0.00 0.00 60,568.20
3150 Vehicle Tax Stamp 0.00 0.00 246.92

0.00 0.00 807,323.90

3210 Foundation & Salary Incentive Aid 0.00 0.00 638,713.00
3250 Education Flexible Benefit Allowance 0.00 0.00 363,609.48

0.00 0.00 1,002,322.48

3400 State-Categorical 0.00 0.00 31,302.20
3600 Other State Sources 0.00 0.00 1,165.89
3700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 1,534.94
3800 State-Vocational Programs 0.00 0.00 23,220.00

0.00 0.00 57,223.03
Federal Sources of Revenue
4100 Federal Direct 0.00 0.00 64,241.70
4200 Disadvantaged Students 0.00 0.00 78,146.20
4300 Individuals with Disabilities 0.00 0.00 88,896.35
4400 Title IV, V, VI and X 0.00 0.00 16,182.10
4700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 109,760.46

0.00 0.00 357,226.81
New Revenue Received From School Year 2020 273,891.20 0.00 5,230,233.31

Balance Sheet Accounts
6110 Cash Forward June 30,  2019 160,639.50 0.00 1,906,755.57
6140 Estopped Warrants 1,347.79 0.00 1,347.79

161,987.29 0.00 1,908,103.36

Non-Revenue Receipts
5100 Bond Sales 0.00 0.00 765,000.00
5120 -5190 Return of Assets 26,127.16 0.00 29,738.84
5600 Correcting Entry 0.00 0.00 0.00

26,127.16 0.00 794,738.84

435,878.49 0.00Total Revenue Available FY 2020 7,138,336.67
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